General Specifications
Electrical
Current Rating: 1.5 amps
Vlotage Rating: 150 volts AC max
Dielectric Withstanding Voltage: 1000 VAC, RMS 60 Hz, I min.
Insulation Resistance: 500 megohms min.
Surge Test: To 1000 volts
Nechanical

Plating1: 15 µ hard gold over 50 µ mickel over tin
Plating 2: 50 µ hard gold over 50 µ nickel over tin
ORDERING INFORMATION
Positions Loaded Contacts Plating 1 Plating 2
4 4 GD241-44-15 GD241-44-50
6 4 GD242-64-15 GD242-64-50
6 6 GD242-66-15 GD242-66-50
8 6 GD243-86-15 GD243-86-50
8 8 GD243-88-15 GD243-88-50
8K 6 GD244-86-15 GD244-86-50
8K 8 GD244-88-15 GD244-88-50
PARALLEL FLANGELESS MOUNT - A TYPE (SPLIT POST)
SPECIFICATIONS
Housing: Noryl PPO, Black, U.L. 94V-1
Contact Material: 0.014" square phosphor hronze
Plating1: 15 µ hard gold over 50 µ mickel over tin
Plating 2: 50 µ hard gold over 50 µ nickel over tin
ORDERING INFORMATION
Positions Loaded Contacts Plating 1 Plating 2
6 4 GD250A-64-15 GD250A-64-50
6 6 GD250A-66-15 GD250A-66-50
PARALLEL FLANGELESS MOUNT
SPECIFICATIONS
Housing: Noryl PPO, Black, U.L. 94V-1
Contact Material: 0.014" square phosphor hronze
Plating1: 15 µ hard gold over 50 µ mickel over tin
Plating 2: 50 µ hard gold over 50 µ nickel over tin
ORDERING INFORMATION
Positions Loaded Contacts Plating 1 Plating 2
4 4 GD249-44-15 GD249-44-50
6 6 GD250-66-15 GD250-66-50
8 6 GD251-86-15 GD251-86-50
8 8 GD251-88-15 GD251-88-50
8K 6 GD252-86-15 GD252-86-50
8K 8 GD252-88-15 GD252-88-50
PERPENDICULAR MOUNT
SPECIFICATIONS
Housing: Noryl PPO, Black, U.L. 94V-1
Contact Material: 0.014" square phosphor hronze
Plating1: 15 µ hard gold over 50 µ mickel over tin
Plating 2: 50 µ hard gold over 50 µ nickel over tin
ORDERING INFORMATION
Positions Loaded Contacts Plating 1 Plating 2
4 4 GD257-44-15 GD257-44-50
6 4 GD258-64-15 GD258-64-50
6 6 GD258-66-15 GD258-66-50
8 6 GD259-86-15 GD259-88-50
8 8 GD259-88-15 GD259-88-50
8K 6 GD260-86-15 GD260-86-50
8K 8 GD260-88-15 GD260-88-50
MODULAR JACK 200 SERIES
Telco Intercontinental Corp.

Plating1: 15 µ hard gold over 50 µ mickel over tin
Plating 2: 50 µ hard gold over 50 µ nickel over tin
ORDERING INFORMATION
Positions Loaded Plating 1 Plating 2
4 4 GD616-44-P-15 GD616-44-P-50
623 TYPE
SPECIFICATIONS
Housing: ABS, Medium Gray, U.L. 94V-0
Contact Material: 0.018" phosphor hronze
Plating1: 15 µ hard gold over 50 µ mickel over tin
Plating 2: 50 µ hard gold over 50 µ nickel over tin
ORDERING INFORMATION
Positions Loaded Plating 1 Plating 2
6 4 GD623-64-P-15 GD623-64-P-50
6 6 GD623-66-P-15 GD623-66-P-50
641 TYPE/ 647 TYPE
SPECIFICATIONS
Housing: ABS, Medium Gray, U.L. 94V-0
Contact Material: 0.018" phosphor hronze
Plating1: 15 µ hard gold over 50 µ mickel over tin
Plating 2: 50 µ hard gold over 50 µ nickel over tin
FEATURES
Combed interior
Available with shorting bars
Flush Mount
ORDERING INFORMATION
Positions Leaded Plating1 Plating 2
8 8 GD641P-88-P-15 GD641P-88-P-50
8 8 GD641P-88-PS-15* GD641P-88-PS-50*
Keyed Version
8 8 GD647P-88-P-15 GD647P-88-P-50
8 8 GD647P-88-PS-15* GD647P-88-PS-50*
* Indicates shorting bars
MODULAR JACK 600 SERIES
Telco Intercontinental Corp.
9812 Whithorn Drive, Houston, TX 77095